

Notice and Acknowledgement regarding the use and reliance of education, advice, recommendations, signals, algorithms, information and/or opinions provided by and/or distributed by third parties.

Please be advised that Friedberg Direct powered by AvaTrade Technology does not provide any investment advice or recommendations and does not endorse or otherwise recommend any such services and is not affiliated with or related to any such third parties.

Third-party providers of market or trade education, advice, recommendations, signals, algorithms, platforms, apps, information and/or opinions are generally not licensed or registered with any Canadian or Provincial investment regulatory agencies.

Any market or trade education, advice, recommendations, signals, algorithms, platforms, apps, information and/or opinions provided by and/or distributed by any third party do not constitute an offer to buy or sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, or the advice or recommendation to buy or sell, any transaction on behalf of Friedberg Direct powered by AvaTrade Technology.

Reliance on any such education, advice, recommendations, signals, algorithms, platforms, apps, information and/or opinions provided by and/or distributed by any third party is solely at your own discretion and Friedberg Direct powered by AvaTrade Technology does not take any responsibility for the outcome of any actions or trades based on such reliance.

You are solely responsible for assessing the merits and risks of any trade that you enter, and each trade entered into by you represents an independent decision.

Please do not share your log in credentials or give remote access of your computer or trading platform to any third party or individuals that you are not familiar with.

Client Acknowledgement:

Client signature:

W - W	
Print Full Client Name:	
Date:	

By signing below, I acknowledge that I fully understand and agree to the aforementioned.

Friedberg Direct is a division of Friedberg Mercantile Group Ltd., a member of the Canadian Investment Regulatory Organization (CIRO), the Canadian Investor Protection Fund (CIPF), and most Canadian Exchanges. Friedberg Mercantile Group Ltd. is headquartered at 220 Bay St., Suite 600, Toronto, ON M5J 2W4, Canada.

Accounts are opened with and are held by Friedberg Direct which clears trades through a subsidiary within the AvaTrade group of companies (collectively, the "AvaTrade Group"). Customers of Friedberg Direct may, in part, be serviced through subsidiaries within the AvaTrade Group. The AvaTrade Group does not own or control any part of Friedberg Direct and is headquartered at Five Lamps Place, Amiens Street, Dublin 1, Ireland.